Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Cordillera Administrative Region

		40 North Drive, Dagate Sty				
		REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)				
PR/PP No.: End- user:	2025-05-519, 2025-05-497 SU,DRMD-CCAM	P366,885.00				
Name of Project:		CT AND COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES FOR RRCY AND DRMD-CCAM				
701		Mode of Procurement: SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT				

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s described below inclusive of taxes duly signed by you or your authorized representative, subject to the Terms and Condition provided in this RFQ and submit personally to the Office of the Procurement Section, 40 North Drive, Baguio City IIIN 1 3 2025 12:00NN or through email at bacsec.car@dswd.gov.ph on or before _____

ENRIQUE H. GASCON, JR. BAC Chairperson

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Quotations in excess of the ABC will be REJECTED.
- 2. For total quoted price , quotations with a dash or zero shall be deemed free of charge.
- 3. All entries must be typewritten/printed/onghand. Any erasure in the quotation must be countersigned by the bidder/ representative,
- otherwise quotation will be rejected. 4. The Procuring Entity may give due preference to goods being offered with green component.
- 5. If necessary, the BAC through the TWG, may require an occular inspection of the venue/place of business/goods being offered.
- 6. Delivery of Goods / Services is as indicated in the next page.
- 7. Price validity shall be for a period of 120 calendar days from RFQ Opening of the BAC until confirmation of Purchase Order by the winning supplier.
- 8. The following documents shall be attached upon submission of quotation, otherwise your quotation will not be accepted, please disregard if already submitted:
- a. Updated Mayor's / Business Permit
- b. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate or PhilGEPS Registration Number to be indicated in space below (except for Negotiated Procurement - Emergency Cases, Sec. 53.2, RA 9184 IRR)
- o Income/Business Tax Return (for Small Value Procurement, Direct Contracting above P500K, Emergency Cases above P500K, and Lease of Real Property/Venue).
 - o Official Receipt or Invoice issued by BIR (as applicable, a mere picture of the receipt or invoice can suffice)
- 9. Where there is discrepancy between: (a) total price per item and unit price for the item as extended or multiplied by the quantity of that item, the unit price shall prevail; (b) stated total price and the actual sum of prices of component items, the lower shall prevail; (c) unit cost in the detailed estimate and unit cost in the bill of quantities, the latter shall prevail.
- 10. Suppliers/Contractors who refuse to accept correction of price offer after Bid Evaluation shall be disqualified.
- 11. Award of Contract shall be made to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Quotation (LCRQ) that complies to the technical specifications and the terms and conditions stated herein.
- 12. The BAC shall require the bidder with Lowest Calculated Responsive Quotation (LCRQ) to submit the Omnibus Sworn Statement prior to issuance of Award / Purchase Order with ABC amounting to P500,000.00 for Emergency Cases and P50,000.00 above for Small Value Procurement.
- 13. Upon approval of the Purchase Order (PO), the Procurement Section may send or forward the approved PO for confirmation to the winning bidder. The approved PO shall be confirmed within three (3) calendar days upon sending the approved PO to the winning bidder's officially registered email address or upon notification of the winning bidder that the approved Purchase Order is available for confirmation. Failure to submit the confirmed PO within the 3-day period may cause the automatic cancellation of the PO.
- 14. If the Supplier fails to deliver the required goods /services as specified in the Award / Purchase Order, the Procuring Entity may disqualify bidder from participating future procurement activities to be conducted by DSWD-CAR.
- 15. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period may be imposed per day of delay. The Procuring Entity (PE) may rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.
- 16. Further information may be obtained from the Procurement Section with telephone number (074) 661-0430 local 25123, 0969-572-9176 or email address bacsec.car@dswd.gov.ph.

Republic of the Philippines ARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Cordillera Administrative Region 40 North Drive, Baguio City

		REQUEST FOR QUOTA	TION (KFQ)		UNITP	RICE	TOTAL
M NO.	DETAILED DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT			
WI NO.	PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF SEMI-EXPEN	DABLE ICT AND					
1	COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSOI DRMD-CCAM	RIES FOR KROT AND					
	SU(SUPPLY UNIT)						
1	Projector 3LCD technology for equal white & colour light output Native XGA resolution and 4:3 performance Long lamp life up to 12,000 hours in ECO mode leasy setup and positioning flexibility		1	unit			
	hdmi connectivity color white			-14			
2	Microphone Portable UHF 4 channel wireless microphone system wireless microphone, bluetooth wireless connection for	with four handheld for mobile phones	1	unit			
3	Amplifier 900 w x 2 max mic mixing amp BT, USB,SD,FM 3 mic input anti-feedback 4 channel out		1	unit			
	DRMD-CCAM						
1	Projector LCD Projector At least technology projection system, At least 1280x800 (WXGA) resolution, 4000 lumens At least 2W Speaker, At least HDMI With Atleast AV In-Out, Atleast 12,0 Mode		7	unit			
2	Presentation Remote Buttons/Silde Navigation: Easy-to-read LCD display with Next, Back, Play, Present Laser: Green Laser Wireless Operating range/distance: Approx 30 met Connectivity: USB receiver atleast 2.4 Ghz wireless Battery: 2 AAA batteries Color: Any color	ers	8	unit			
3	Portable Solid State Drive Capacity: Approx 1TB Proof Interface: USB Type: USB Type C to USB Type C; Connection Interface: Atleast USB 3.1 Gen 2 (USB		2	unit			
		COMPLIANCE		CE	REMARKS		
	OTHER REQUIRE		Can		Cannot Comply	Hempatrie	
-	Warranty of items must be at least 6 months from	s from the date of delivery			[]	[]	
	Delivery of Goods is within 10 calendar day after place at DSWD FO CAR, #40 NORTH Drive,Bague Saturday/Sunday/Holiday, the delivery of goods ca	receipt of Purchase Ord o City. If the last day of de		[]	[]		
	Service Provider must have Active Landbank Accordanks, service charge will be deducted upon payments				[]	[]	
	PAYMENT S	HALL BE MADE TH	IRU LAND	BANK OF	THE PHILIP	PINES	
	Award shall be m	nade per:	Item Bas	sis	X Lot Basi	S	
cept the	GIFT ALLOWED. Pursuant to RA 6713, otherwise known as the Code of Conditional Code of Conditional Code of Conditional Code of Code	uct and Ethicol Standards for Public			eserves the right to reje	ct any or all offers at no cost	
	After having carefully read and accepte					item/s quoted ab	ove.
		Name of F	irm/Dealer,	/Contractor	r:		
	Owner's	/Proprietor/President		fice Address d Signature			
		2 2		t Number/s			
	For Authorized	Representative,kindly		ail Address e following	*****		
		,		d Signature			
					ct Number/s:		
			Philos		tion Number:		
			FIIIIGEI	3 negistra	don wantber:		



Name and Signature of Canvasser